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EXCEPT AS INDICATED HEREIN

SERVICE USE 940-0515 SERVICE MANUAL
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CHASSIS GROUP

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY. USED

1
2
3
4
s
6
7
8

40S-2024
405-2021
406-0369
405-2023
40S-2000
405-1998
40S-2022
405-2018

1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1

9 502-0419 1
10 HOSE, FUEL

503-0673 1
503-0716 1

11 330-0077 1
12 330-0004 1

13 331-0027 1

14 HARNESS, WIRING - CHASSIS
338-0702 1
338-0751 1
338-0974 1

15 508-0179 4

16 301-3612 1

17 301-3613 1

18 332-1S46 4

19 332-1S4S 1

20 155-1245 1
21 155-1247 1
22 155-1244 2
23 821-0014 6

24
25
26

28
29

30
31
32

870-0212
826-0031
850-0050

405-2020
403-1022

232-2363
232-2364
402-0284

15
15
4

1
1
4

PART DESCRIPTION

Yoke, Generator Support
Door, Slide Out
Latch, Door
Pan, Mounting Base
Slide
Bracket, Latch Strike
Bracket, Set Mounting
Bracket and Catch Assembly -
Safety

Connector Elbow - Fuel Line

Spec A through D
Begin Spec E
Box, Junction - Spec A through G
Cover, Junction Box - Spec A
through G

Clamp, Junction Box - Spec A
through G

Spec A through D
Spec E through~
Begin Spec H
Relief, Strain (Part of Wiring
Harness)

Bracket, Harness Mounting
[Part of Wiring Harness)

Bracket, Harness Mounting
(Part of Wiring Harness)

Contact, Connector [Part of
Wiring Harness)

Body, Connector (Part of Wiring
Harness)

Tube, Exhaust
Muffler, Exhaust
Clamp, Exhaust
Screw (5/16-18 x 1/2”) - Self
Locking - Set Mounting Bracket
to Base Pan

Nut, Self Locking
Screw (1/’4-20x 3/4”)
Washer, Lock - Generator Support
Mounting (3/8”)

Bracket, Engine End - Left Side
Foot Assembly, Engine Mounting -
Right Side

Support Generator - Left Side
Support Generator - Right Side
Cushion, Mount
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CHASSIS GROUP (Continued)

REF. NO.

33
34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41
42
43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52
53
54
55

56

57

58

59
60

PART NO.

402-0412
870-0281

402-0413

go~-nn~l““”.

320-0052
405-2003

812-0059

850-0020

405-2007
405-2080
810-0181

871-0025

854-0017

526-0054

508-0019

508-0181

856-0008

GROMMET
508-0060
508-0180

155-1246
503-0685
405-2113
320-0549
301-3734

301-3735

508-0068

331-0128

330-0028
330-0006

.

QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION

4
4

1

4

1
1

2

2

1
1
2

4

2

7

1

1

4

1
1

1
2
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1

Bolt, Cushion Mounting
Nut, Self Locking - Cushion
Mounting

Spacer, Cushion Mounting - Engine
End - Right Side

Screw, Hex Cap - Generator
Support (3/8-16 x 1-1/4”)

Breaker, Circuit - Spec A through F
Bracket, Circuit Breaker
Mounting - Spec A through F

Screw, Round Head - Circuit Breaker
Mounting (#6-32 x 1/4”) - Spec A
through F

Washer, Lock - Circuit Breaker
Mounting (#6) - Spec A through F

Bracket, Fuel Line Return
Insulation, Door
Screw, Round Head Brass - Battery
Cable Terminals
(5/16-18 X 1-1/4”)

Nut, Hex Brass - Battery Cable
Terminals (5/16-18)

Washer, Internal Shakeproof -
Battery Cable Terminals (5/16”)

Washer, Flat - Battery Cable
Terminals (5/16”)

Washer, Fibre - Battery Cable
Terminals (5/16f~

Washer, Fibre - Battery Cable
Terminals (5/16”)

Washer, External-Internal
Terminals (5/16”)

Battery Cable Through Pan
Harness Bracket (Part of
Wiring Harness)

Bracket, Muffler Mounting
Clamp, Hose
Guard, Mud
Breaker, Circuit - Begin Spec G
Box, Circuit Breaker Mounting -
Begin Spec G

Cover, Circuit Breaker Box -
Begin Spec G

Grommet, Circuit Breaker Box -
Begin Spec G

Connector, Compression - Flexible
Conduit - Begin Spec H

Box, Outlet - Begin Spec H
Cover, Outlet Box - Begin Spec H
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IGNITION GROUP (Not Illustrated)

REF. No. PART NO. QTY. USED

13 BREAKER ~X ASSEMBLY
160-1158 1

160-1210 1

BREAKER BOXASSEMBLY GROUP
$?

REF. NO.

1

2“

3

4
s

6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

11-2

“F?!+
1. I I

PART DESCRIPTION

Spec A through G (Includes Parts
Marked * in.Parts Catalog)

Begin Spec H [See Separate Group
for Components)

-BEGINSPEC H

PART NO.

812-0108

526-0008

160-1176
815-0358

850-0025
312-0196
802-0034

850-0038
160-1183
160-1172
160-1150
160-1151
336-2378

IJ4 u

QTY. USED

i

1

1

1
1

1
1
2

2
1
1
1
1
1

PART DESCRIPTION

Box Assembly, Breaker (Includes
Parts Marked’*)

*Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-24 X 1-1/2”)

*Washer, Flat (13/64” ID x
7/16” OD X 1/32” Thk)

*Cover, Breaker Box.
*Screw, Tapping’- Hex Head

(#8-32 X 5/16”)
●Washer, Lock - Spring (#8)
*Capacitor, Ignition - 30 Mfd
*Screw, Cap - Socket Head

(1/4-20 X 3/4”)
*Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4)
*Point Assembly, Breaker
*Base, Breaker Box
*Gasket, Breaker Box
Plunger, Breaker Point Assembly
Lead, Electrical - Coil to
Breaker Points
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GOVERNOR , STARTER, CHARGING ALTERNATOR AND BLOWER HOUSING GROUP

26

30

‘%k+,

29

REF. NO.

8

11

26

29
30

31

REF. NO.

9

12

17

PART NO. QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION

191-1052 1 Starting Motor - Begin Spec G
[See Separate Group for
Components)

STATOR, CHARGING ALTERNATOR
“ 191-0931 1

191-1073 1
HARNESS, WIRING - ALTERNATOR
338-0709 1
338-0752 1
134-3034 1
526-0012 2

815-0421 2

Spec A Through D
Begin Spec E

Spec A Through D
Be~in Spec E (Illustrated)
Guard, Scroll Outlet
Washer, Flat - Scroll Mounting -
Steel (7/32” I. D. x 3/4” O.D. x
1/32” Thick)

Screw, Hex Head Sheet Metal W/ET
Washer (#10-16 x 1/2”) Steel

GENERATOR GROUP (Not Illustrated)

PART NO. QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION

ARMA~E ASSEMBLY, WOUND (Includes Bearing and
Collector Ring)

*Spec A through,F201-1987 1
201-1989 1 Begin Spec G
FRAME AND STATOR,WOUND
220-1858 1 *Spec A through F
220-1860 1 Begin Spec G
REACTOR, COMPOUNDING
315-0378 1 Spec A through F
315-0409 1 Begin Spec G

* - No longer available; order both 201-1989 and 220-1860
for replacement.

FUEL SYSTEM GROUP (Not Illustrated)

REF. NO. PART NO. QTy@ lJ~ED PART DESCRIPTION

36 154-1572 1 Flange, Exhaust Outlet
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STARTER MOTOR PARTS GROUP - BEGIN SPEC G

8— +“
REF. NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
.7

8
9
10
11
12

13
14
Is
16
17

18

9

PART NO.

191-1052 .
191-0983
191-0984
191-1010
191-1011
191-0987
191-0988
191-1086

191-0971
191-0991
191-1007
191-1008
191-1009

191-1087
191-1088
191-0997
191-1005
191-1006

191-1089

*- Parts Included in 191-1006

CRANKSHAFT,

REF. NO. PART NO.

8 515-0098

18 104-0867

14

QTY. USED

1
1

“1
1
1
1
2
1

1
1
4
2
1

1
1
1
2
1

1

PART DESCRIPTION

Motor, Starting - Complete
Lever Assembly
Spring Set
Bearing, Rear Bracket Assembly
Screw Set
Switch Assembly
Bolt, Through
Bracket Assembly, Front
(Includes Bearing)

Bearing, Front Bracket
Stopper Set, Pinion
*Spring, Brush
*Brush, Negative
Bracket Assembly, Rear
(Includes Bearing)

Clutch Assembly
Armature
Washer Set
Brush, Positive
Holder Assembly, Brush
(Includes Parts Marked *)

Field Coil Set (Includes
Positive Brushes)

Brush Holder Assembly.

FLYWHEEL, CAMSHAFT AND PISTON GROUP
(Not Illustrated)

QTY. USED PART DESC~IPTION

1 Key, Flywheel Mounting - Eegin
Spec G

1 Crankshaft - Begin Spec G
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CONTROL GROUP

REF. NO.

3

19 “

19A

3
1

PART NO. QTY. USED PART DESCRIPTION

CONTROL BOARD (Includes Parts Marked * in Parts Catalog )
300-1073 1

300-1074 1

338-0697 1

338-0753 1

REMOTE STARTING CONTROL GROW

7

9—

lo—

.

REF. NO.

3
7
9

10

Without Wiring Harness - Spec
A Through D
With Wiring Harness - Begin
Spec E (Illustrated)
Harness, Wiring - Control to
Engine,(Spec A Through D)
Harness, Wiring - Control to
Engine (BeginSpec E)

-OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

—3

PART NO. QTY. USED. PART DESCRIPTION

308-0341 1 Switch, Rocker
302-0885 1 Meter, Time Totalizing
300-1131” 1 Control Assembly, Deluxe

Remote (IncludesRocker
Switch, Time Totalizing
Meter and 301-3776 Panel)

301-3776 1 Panel, Control “
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SPECIAL. PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6.ONH-lR SF%c 9000 A

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CXTALOG 94.0-0315 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1094-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Standard Model
Motor Home Power Drawer

Refer to Supplement 940-1012

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

...-”

http://stores.ebay.com/UserFriendlyCDs


SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6.ONH-lR
SPEC

9000 E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0315 _ KEY NO.
(pARTscAT#i~()~ ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS F(JRMAJCJR (Optional FEA~(JREsLlsTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1109-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
.-

1

Standard Model
Motor
Refer

Home Power Drawer
to Supplement 940-1012

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

http://stores.ebay.com/UserFriendlyCDs


SPECIAL PAR-rS LIST FOR MODEL 6.ONH-lR SPEC
9000 G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0315 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

611-1109-01WIRING DIAGRAM NO. —

ART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

;tandardModel
dotorHome Power Drawer
lefer to Supplement940-iO12

Dated NO-V.1, 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Revised 1 of 1
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sp~clAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ~ 6.oNH-lR -. SPEC
9000 H

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0315 KEY No.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NC. 611-1019-01

[ PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Standard Model
Motor Home Power Drawer
Refer to Supplement 940-1012

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 I
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SPEC AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6.ONH-lR SPEC 9500 A

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0315 KEY N(3.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CQNTA!NS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTloNAL FEAT1.JRES LiSTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1094-01

I PART NO. QT~. DESCRIPTION
~.

1

Motor Home Power Drawer .

155-1269
122-0322
502-0196
191-1207
167-1595
167-1596
201-1989
220-1860

1
1
1
1
1
~
1
1

Bracket, Muffler Mounting
Adapter, Oil Filter
Elbow, Low Oil Pressure
Shield, Solenoid
Cable, Spark Plug - Resistor
Cable, Spark Plug - Resistor
Armature Assembly, Generator
Frame and Stator, Wound

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I
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eBook Document Disclaimer and License 
Agreement 


 
UserFriendlyCDs agrees to grant, and you (the person who has purchased or received the 


eBook from UserFriendlyCDs) agree to accept, a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to 
install and use the eBook under the following terms and conditions: 


 
1. Install ing onto Your Computer. You may install the eBook onto one worksite 
computer. (Or, in your place, you may assign your installation rights to a coworker who shall 
be subject to all of the terms of this License Agreement, as though he/she was the purchaser.) 
The same person may also install the eBook on his/her home computer. 
 
2. Printing. You may occasionally print a few pages of the eBook's text (but not entire 
sections) for your personal use, which may include sending the printed pages to a coworker or 
client who has requested information from you (but you must warn him/her in writing that 
copyright law prohibits him/her from redistributing to anyone else). Other than the above, 
you may not print pages and/or distribute eBook content to others. 
 
3. Copyright, Use and Resale Prohibitions. All content in the eBook is copyrighted 
under the U.S. Copyright laws, and UserFriendlyCDs owns the copyright and the eBook itself. 
Other than as stated in this License Agreement, you may not copy, print, modify, remove, 
delete, augment, add to, publish, transmit, sell, resell, create derivative works from, or in any 
way exploit any of the eBook's content, in whole or in part, and you may not aid or permit 
others to do so. The unauthorized use or distribution of copyrighted or other proprietary 
content is illegal and could subject the purchaser to substantial money damages. Purchaser will 
be liable for any damage resulting from any violation of this License Agreement, including 
any infringement of copyrights or proprietary rights. 
 
4. Disclaimer. This [eBook] publication is designed to provide accurate and authoritative 
information in regard to the subject matter covered. [A license to use the eBook] is sold with 
the understanding that the publisher is not engaged in rendering any professional services. If 
professional advice or other expert assistance is required, the services of a competent 
professional should be sought. UserFriendlyCDs does not guarantee that the information in 
the eBook is error-free, or warrant that the eBook will meet your requirements or that the 
operation of the eBook will be uninterrupted or error-free. The eBook is provided "as is" 
without warranty of any kind, either express or implied or statutory, including, without 
limitation, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. The 
entire risk as to the results and performance of the eBook is assumed by you. In no event will 
UserFriendlyCDs be liable for any damages, including, without limitation, incidental and 
consequential damages and damages for lost data or profits arising out of the use or inability 
to use the eBook. 
 
5. Your Agreement. Your use of the eBook constitutes your agreement to the above terms 
and conditions.  
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